CANCELLED TARIFFS

WILTON WATER DEPARTMENT
WILTON, MAINE 04294

SHEET #1
SECOND REVISION

All classes of consumers, except those for which other service is specified in the following schedule,
will be supplied with water only on a metered basis. Each meter will be billed separately and be subject
to the regular minimum charges specified for the size of the meter.

in cases where more than one meter is used per service, each meter will be subject to the regular
minimum charge specified. Consumption charges, however, will be computed on the combined use

through all meters.

Consumption Charges:

For the first 1,200 Cu. Ft. or less $66.99

For the next 4,800 Cu. Ft. per quarter $3.16 per 100 cubic feet

For the next 24,000 Cu. Ft. per quarter $2.55 per 100 cubic feet

For all in excess of 30,000 Cu. Ft. per quarter $1.14 per 100 cubic feet

If billed monthly, consumption steps and the Minimum Charge will be one-third of the quarterly charges.

MINIMUM CHARGES

For each customer served through a single meter, there shall be a minimum charge, based on the
size of the meter installed:

Size Monthly Size Quarterly
of Meter Allowance Charge of Meter Allowance Charge
5/8" 400 $22.33 5/8™ 1,200 $66.99
34" 700 $31.81 3/4" 2,100 $95.43
1" 1,200 $47.61 1" 3,600 $142.83
1-4/2" 2,400 $83.09 1-1/2" 7,200 $249.27
2" 4,000 $123.89 2" 12,000 $371.67
3" 8,000 $225.89 3" 24,000 $677.67
4" 12,000 $299.69 4" 36,000 $899.07
6" 24,000 $436.49 6" 72,000 $1,309.47
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CANCELLED TARIFFS

WILTON WATER DEPARTMENT
WILTON, MAINE 04294

SHEET #2
SECOND REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE RATES

AVAILABILITY:

This schedule is available for private fire protection purposes only upon application to and approval
by the Department. No connection for other fire protection purposes will be allowed from a fire
service, and no unauthorized waer use will be permitted.

RATE:

Service Connection to Utility's Mains

Maximum Allowed

Rate Rate Private Hydrant
Connection Per Month Per Year W/O Additional Charge
1= $14 $166 None
2" $28 $333 None
3" $42 $499 None
4" $55 $666 None
6" $83 $999 1 Hydrant
8" $166 $1,997 2 Hydrants
10" $250 $2,996 3 Hydrants

For the first private hydrant installed on each lead or service without a sprinkler connection there
shall be a charge of: $83 per month

For each additional hydrant installed on such a lead or service and for each hydrant installed on a
service with a sprinkler connection in excess of the maximum number of hydrants allowed without

additional charge, as specified above, there shall be a charge of: $55 per month

Fire Connections will not be supplied on a seasonal basis.
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CANCELLED TARIFFS

WILTON WATER DEPARTMENT
WILTON, MAINE 04294

SHEET #3
SECOND REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

Available:

For the public hydrants owned an maintained by the Department and connected to the
Department's mains on July 1, 2020, there shall be paid to the Department the following
public fire protection service charge:

Per Month: $14,559 Per Year: $174,707

For each public fire hydrant owned and maintained by the Department and installed after
July 1, 2020, charges will be governed by Chapter 69 of the Public Utility Commission
Rules and Regulations.

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained

in good working order (unavoidable accidents excepted) by the Water Division. Once any
fire hydrant is actually installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service
charge then in effect will not be reduced should the municipality served order one or
more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality served order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different
location, the municipality served shall pay to the Division all costs of moving said

hydrant or hydrants.
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CANCELLED TARIFFS

WILTON WATER DEPARTMENT
WILTON, MAINE 04294

SHEET #4
SECOND REVISION
SPECIAL RATE SCHEDULE
SALE OF WATER TO NORTH JAY WATER DISTRICT
The monthly bill includes two parts:
1. A Fixed Fee of: $184 per month as a Contribution in Aid of Construction for

supply main to provide water to District’s concrete
storage tank.

" 2. AVariable Fee of: $0.82 (eighty-two cents) per one hundred cubic feet
of water supplied.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under this schedule are net and will be payable upon presentation each month.
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